Body name |Directorate Service Area Categorisation Supplier Name Date Net Amount |Purpose of Spend Procurement Classification: ProClass Label
Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services 7Dayshop.com Limited 13/11/2019 23.32|Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Acocks Green Bowl 21/11/2019 8.50[Other Premise Costs 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Acocks Green Bowl 21/11/2019 17.00Clients Expenses 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Acorns Childrens Hospi 23/12/2019 175.00{Purchase Card Statement Summary 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable
Solihull MBC |Managed Growth - HRA Housing Revenue Account Adjudicator Office 23/12/2019 -250.00|General Debtors 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Managed Growth - HRA Housing Revenue Account Adjudicator Office 23/12/2019 250.00(General Debtors 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Akinika(Formerly lgor) 13/11/2019 159.50|General Debtors 311100 - Healthcare - Counselling

Solihull MBC |Public Health & Commissioning Adult Social Care Aldi 28/11/2019 3.49|Materials 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 23/12/2019 8.51|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 23/12/2019 15.86|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 23/12/2019 16.68|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 23/12/2019 16.73|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 23/12/2019 81.63|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 49 772 02/12/2019 110.64|Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 25/11/2019 171.71|Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 02/12/2019 201.28|Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC [Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon Prime 23/12/2019 7.99|Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC |Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon.co.uk 20/11/2019 5.75|Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC |Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon.co.uk 20/11/2019 17.71|General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC |Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon.co.uk 20/11/2019 19.35|General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC |Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon.co.uk 19/11/2019 19.53|General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC [Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon.co.uk 23/12/2019 20.98|Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC |Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon.co.uk 21/11/2019 24.99(Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC |Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Amazon.co.uk 29/11/2019 49.99|Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC |Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon.co.uk 19/11/2019 83.00(Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC |Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon.co.uk 26/11/2019 98.68|General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC |Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon.co.uk 24/11/2019 137.07|General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC |Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Ammerhurst Ltd 27/11/2019 12.93|General Office Expenses 161100 - Domestic Goods - Industrial

Solihull MBC |Resources Central Services to the Public Amzn Digital 11/11/2019 -23.95|Training 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC [Resources Central Services to the Public Amzn Digital 08/11/2019 19.96|Training 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC [Resources Central Services to the Public Amzn Mktp Us 24/11/2019 -5.89|IT Equipment & Software 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC [Childrens Services - DSG Central Children & Education Services Amznmktplace 23/12/2019 2.01[Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC |Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amznmkiplace 26/11/2019 2.24|Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC |Managed Growth - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amznmkiplace 23/12/2019 2.25|General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC |Managed Growth - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amznmkiplace 23/12/2019 2.78|General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC |Managed Growth - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amznmkiplace 23/12/2019 5.99|General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC |Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amznmktplace 13/11/2019 8.58|Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amznmktplace 23/12/2019 9.54|Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amznmktplace 23/12/2019 9.99(Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC |Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Amznmkiplace 07/11/2019 10.81|Officers Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amznmktplace 23/12/2019 14.95|Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC |Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amznmkiplace 19/11/2019 15.96|General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC |Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Amznmkiplace 02/12/2019 18.47|General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Amznmktplace 15/11/2019 21.13|IT Equipment & Software 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amznmktplace 23/12/2019 25.00[Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC |Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amznmkiplace 25/11/2019 29.99|Telephones 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amznmktplace 23/12/2019 31.98|Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC |Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amznmktplace 18/11/2019 33.03|IT Equipment & Software 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC [Resources Central Services to the Public Amznmktplace 28/11/2019 36.93|Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC |Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amznmkiplace 22/11/2019 62.35|Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC |Managed Growth & Communities Highways & Transport Services Amznmkiplace 23/12/2019 95.08|Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC |Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amznmkiplace 28/11/2019 104.47|General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amznmktplace 23/12/2019 113.49|Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC |Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amznmkiplace 11/11/2019 133.32|General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amznmktplace Amazon.co.uk  |23/12/2019 -33.98|Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC |Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amznmkiplace Amazon.co.uk  [27/11/2019 8.32|General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC |Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amznmkiplace Amazon.co.uk  [28/11/2019 8.45|Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amznmktplace Amazon.co.uk  |23/12/2019 8.98|Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC |Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amznmkiplace Amazon.co.uk  [20/11/2019 9.95|Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC |Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amznmkiplace Amazon.co.uk  [14/11/2019 9.97|Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC |Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amznmkiplace Amazon.co.uk  [21/11/2019 12.48|General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC |Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amznmkiplace Amazon.co.uk  [25/11/2019 29.99|Telephones 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amznmkiplace Amazon.co.uk  [23/12/2019 33.98|Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/00CT




Body name _[Directorate Service Area Categorisation Supplier Name Date Net Amount [Purpose of Spend Procurement Classification: ProClass Label

Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amznmkiplace Amazon.co.uk  [10/11/2019 40.77|General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC [Resources Central Services to the Public Amznmkiplace Amazon.co.uk  [28/11/2019 57.92|Telephones 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC |[Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amznmktplace Amazon.co.uk  |27/11/2019 59.27|IT Equipment & Software 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Amznmktplace Amazon.co.uk  |24/11/2019 62.47|Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Arco Ltd 02/12/2019 104.60|General Office Expenses 141300 - Clothing - Uniforms

Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Dorridge Ins 23/12/2019 44.48|Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Dorridge Ins 23/12/2019 45.00(Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihul MBC [Managed Growth & Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Argos Ltd 23/12/2019 237.99|Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Retail Group 23/12/2019 -399.00|Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |[Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 04/11/2019 -149.99|Client Leaving Care Grant 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |[Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 23/12/2019 -8.00|Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC [Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 07/11/2019 12.99|General Office Expenses 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |[Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 23/12/2019 90.00[Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |[Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 06/11/2019 99.99|General Office Expenses 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |[Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 23/12/2019 99.99(Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |[Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 23/12/2019 179.99|Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |[Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 23/12/2019 179.99|Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Retail Group 23/12/2019 428.99|Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihul MBC |Resources Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5880 07/11/2019 19.41|Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 14/11/2019 2.40(Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Resources Central Services to the Public Asda Stores 5881 23/12/2019 3.14[Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihul MBC |Resources Central Services to the Public Asda Stores 5881 23/12/2019 3.90(Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC [Managed Growth & Communities Central Services to the Public Asda Stores 5881 23/12/2019 8.00|Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC |[Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 23/12/2019 8.99(Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihul MBC |Resources Central Services to the Public Asda Stores 5881 23/12/2019 9.68|Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC [Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Asda Stores 5881 20/11/2019 11.89|General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC [Public Health & Commissioning Cultural & Related Services Asda Stores 5881 27/11/2019 12.55|Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |[Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 15/11/2019 16.45|Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC [Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Asda Stores 5881 08/11/2019 20.00{General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 19/11/2019 20.20|Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihul MBC |Resources Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 23/12/2019 29.47|Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC |[Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 23/12/2019 32.00[Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC [Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 19/11/2019 150.00Clients Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |[Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 14/11/2019 150.00Clients Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5880 23/12/2019 23.23|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihul MBC |Resources Cultural & Related Services B & Q1047 05/11/2019 5.00[{Materials 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials
Solihul MBC |Resources Cultural & Related Services B & Q1047 28/11/2019 21.07[Materials 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials
Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care B & Q1047 23/12/2019 22.06[Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber
Solihull MBC [Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services BCC Register Offic 23/12/2019 14.00|Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Managed Growth - HRA Housing Revenue Account BCC Register Offic 23/12/2019 14.00|General Debtors 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Best Western - Stoke 23/12/2019 299.21|Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation
Solihull MBC |Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Big Johns (Chelmsley W 31/10/2019 23.31|Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Black Country Muse 23/12/2019 11.80[Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Black Country Muse 23/12/2019 21.60[Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Black Country Museum 23/12/2019 15.45[Purchase Card Statement Summary 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness
Solihul MBC |Resources Cultural & Related Services Card Factory 27/11/2019 2.00[{Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihul MBC |Resources Cultural & Related Services Card Factory 27/11/2019 9.95[|Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC |Childrens Services - DSG Central Children & Education Services Cartridgeshop.co.uk 23/12/2019 58.50(Purchase Card Statement Summary 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Co-Op 23/12/2019 4.40[Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihul MBC |Resources Central Services to the Public Central Co-Op 23/12/2019 4.91|Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihul MBC |Resources Central Services to the Public Central Co-Op 23/12/2019 6.51|Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Resources Central Services to the Public Central Co-Op 23/12/2019 6.70[Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 23/12/2019 7.27|Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 23/12/2019 10.58|Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 23/12/2019 18.58|Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC [Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Chiltern BTS Telesall 11/11/2019 112.50|General Debtors 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihul MBC |Resources Central Services to the Public Clickatell Ltd 12/11/2019 13.60|IT Equipment & Software 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications
Solihul MBC |Resources Central Services to the Public Clickatell Ltd 26/11/2019 27.20(IT Equipment & Software 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications
Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Costa @ Next 26/11/2019 5.08|Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihul MBC |Resources Central Services to the Public Cross Country Trains 15/11/2019 20.55|Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Cu Cu Ca Choo Coffee L 23/12/2019 4.90(Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Currys 23/12/2019 26.99|Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihul MBC [Public Health Adult Social Care Datacamp Inc. 23/12/2019 23.30[Purchase Card Statement Summary 229999 - Healthcare - Not Elsewhere Classified
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Solihul MBC [Managed Growth & Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Dorridge Sstp 23/12/2019 4.50[Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC [Managed Growth & Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Dorridge Sstp 23/12/2019 16.10|Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Drayton Manor Pk Catering 23/12/2019 4.55[Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC |Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services DVLA Driver Online 19/11/2019 20.00{General Office Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services DVLA Licence Services 23/12/2019 75.00[Purchase Card Statement Summary 271430 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Commercial Off-The-Shelf
Solihull MBC |Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services DVLA Vehicle Tax 25/11/2019 262.50(Other Transport Costs 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Easirent.com 23/12/2019 27.64|Purchase Card Statement Summary 381210 - Vehicle Management - Hire

Solihull MBC |Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Eastcoast Kitchens & B 27/11/2019 70.95|General Debtors 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture
Solihull MBC |Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Eb *Nwg Cse Coordinato 07/11/2019 22.26|Training 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Eden co uk 23/12/2019 59.90(Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC |Managed Growth & Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Electric Centre Limited 23/12/2019 104.40|Purchase Card Statement Summary 101100 - Building Construction Materials - Electrical
Solihull MBC [Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Essentra Components 11/11/2019 243.50|General Debtors 111100 - Catering - Equipment & Utensils

Solihull MBC |Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Euro Car Parks Ltd 06/11/2019 3.50|Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Expedia 23/12/2019 3.00|Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Expedia 23/12/2019 6.00|Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Expedia 23/12/2019 9.00[Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Expedia 23/12/2019 318.02|Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Facebk 5SM2Fhpw8Y2 15/11/2019 14.70[Advertising/Publicity/Promotion 191000 - Facilities & Management Services - Advertising
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Facebk Kdyt7Png8Y2 11/11/2019 25.00[Advertising/Publicity/Promotion 191000 - Facilities & Management Services - Advertising
Solihull MBC |Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Fasthosts Internet 07/11/2019 5.00[Advertising/Publicity/Promotion 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Flybe 23/12/2019 190.06|Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Flybe 23/12/2019 190.06|Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Flybe 23/12/2019 261.06[Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport
Solihull MBC |Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Freepik & Flaticon 23/11/2019 8.85|General Office Expenses 191100 - Facilities & Management Services - Design & Photography
Solihull MBC |Resources Central Services to the Public Fs *Techsmith 14/11/2019 42.99|IT Equipment & Software 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Geeves @ Castle Bromwi 07/11/2019 20.62|General Debtors 131311 - Cleaning & Janitorial - Laundry Service

Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 23/12/2019 -38.75|Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 23/12/2019 -31.50|Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 23/12/2019 -31.50(Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 23/12/2019 -31.50|Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 01/11/2019 14.00|Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 23/12/2019 14.00|Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 23/12/2019 14.00|Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 23/12/2019 38.00[Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 23/12/2019 46.25|Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 23/12/2019 76.00[Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 23/12/2019 76.00[Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 23/12/2019 159.25|Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC [Resources Central Services to the Public Green Flag Motor(Rpymt 29/11/2019 99.68|General Office Expenses 201800 - Financial Services - Insurance

Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Grimstock Country 23/12/2019 214.20[Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Grimstock Country 23/12/2019 321.30[Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Grimstock Country 23/12/2019 321.30[Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Grimstock Country 23/12/2019 428.40(Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Grimstock Country 23/12/2019 749.70[Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Grimstock Country 23/12/2019 749.70[Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Guardian News & Media 17/11/2019 41.12|Materials 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Guardian News & Media 17/11/2019 41.12|Materials 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Halfords 0857 23/12/2019 15.00{Purchase Card Statement Summary 331300 - Sports & Playground Equipment & Maintenance - Sports Equipment
Solihull MBC |[Managed Growth & Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Halfords 0857 23/12/2019 17.29|Purchase Card Statement Summary 331300 - Sports & Playground Equipment & Maintenance - Sports Equipment
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services HM Passport Office 23/12/2019 75.50|Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services HM Passport Office 23/12/2019 85.00{Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services HM Passport Office 23/12/2019 85.00{Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services HM Passport Office 23/12/2019 175.50|Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care HMCourts-Service.G 23/12/2019 75.00[Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Hotel On Booking.com The 23/12/2019 58.50[Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Hotel On Booking.com The 23/12/2019 65.00[Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC [Resources Central Services to the Public IRMS 21/11/2019 90.00(Professional Fees 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC [Resources Children & Education Services Iceland 23/12/2019 10.00{Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 23/12/2019 40.35[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Managed Growth & Communities Highways & Transport Services Iz *Gregory Bars 23/12/2019 30.00{Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC |Resources Central Services to the Public Justpark 29/11/2019 65.00(Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC |Resources Central Services to the Public Kindle Svcs 08/11/2019 -23.95|Training 171111 - Education - Audio Visual

Solihull MBC [Resources Central Services to the Public Kindle Svcs 11/11/2019 23.95|Training 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
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Solihul MBC |Resources Central Services to the Public Kindle Svcs 08/11/2019 23.95|Training 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC [Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Kitts Green Glass & Win 13/11/2019 108.00|General Debtors 101800 - Building Construction Materials - Kitchens

Solihull MBC [Managed Growth & Communities Cultural & Related Services Lakeland Limited 23/12/2019 5.98|Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Lakeland Limited 23/12/2019 69.99|Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Lidl GB Kitts Green 23/12/2019 6.91|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Lidl GB Kitts Green 23/12/2019 16.98|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Lidl GB Kitts Green 23/12/2019 27.06[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Managed Growth & Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services M6 Toll 23/12/2019 6.70|Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC |Managed Growth & Communities Highways & Transport Services Machine Mart Ltd 23/12/2019 287.96|Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Magazines Subscription 11/11/2019 49.14[Materials 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC |[Managed Growth - HRA Housing Revenue Account Marks&Spencer PLC SF 23/12/2019 24.30|General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Managed Growth - HRA Housing Revenue Account Mcafee “www.Mcafee.com 23/12/2019 129.98|General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Mipermit Ltd 23/12/2019 3.50[Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Mipermit Ltd 23/12/2019 4.50[Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Monster Skips Ltd 11/11/2019 170.83|General Office Expenses 219999 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Next Directory 23/12/2019 15.00{Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Next Directory 23/12/2019 30.99|Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC |Managed Growth and Communities Other Housing Services No 5 Chambers Ltd 11/11/2019 24.00{Other Fees 281000 - Legal Services - Advocacy

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Notcutts Garden 23/12/2019 4.80[Purchase Card Statement Summary 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Notcutts Garden Ce 23/12/2019 49.96|Purchase Card Statement Summary 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC |Managed Growth & Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Nothing But Padloc 23/12/2019 229.38|Purchase Card Statement Summary 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC |Resources Children & Education Services One Stop 05/11/2019 3.30|Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services One4All 23/12/2019 100.00{Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services One4All 23/12/2019 100.00{Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Parkingeye Ltd 23/12/2019 40.00{Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC |Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *123Reglimit 04/11/2019 115.92|IT Equipment & Software 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Adobesystem 18/11/2019 59.99|IT Equipment & Software 271600 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Customised & Bespoke
Solihull MBC |Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Bbuilder 13/11/2019 161.35/[IT Equipment & Software 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Dropboxinte 23/12/2019 79.00[Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC |Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Paypal “Landscapein 05/11/2019 150.00{Other Fees 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC |Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal “Pams Assess 14/11/2019 89.00(IT Equipment & Software 271430 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Commercial Off-The-Shelf
Solihull MBC |Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Via Paypal 13/11/2019 103.80|IT Equipment & Software 271430 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Commercial Off-The-Shelf
Solihull MBC |Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Web Hosting 10/11/2019 29.17|IT Equipment & Software 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Web Hosting 10/11/2019 29.17|IT Equipment & Software 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Web Hosting 10/11/2019 99.99(IT Equipment & Software 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Popin Premium 19/11/2019 15.15|General Office Expenses 271430 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Commercial Off-The-Shelf
Solihull MBC [Resources Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 02/12/2019 70.00{Postage & Courier Services 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC |Resources Cultural & Related Services Poundland Ltd 1713 27/11/2019 6.71|Materials 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Premier Farnell 21/11/2019 232.14|Furniture & Equipment 101100 - Building Construction Materials - Electrical

Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Premier Inn 23/12/2019 -227.50|Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Premier Inn 27/11/2019 65.42|Other Contracted Services 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Premier Inn 23/12/2019 89.50(Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Premier Inn 23/12/2019 92.99|Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Premier Inn 23/12/2019 294.50(Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC |Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Premier Inn44521610 23/12/2019 286.00(Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC |Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Premier Inn44521610 23/12/2019 286.00(Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Premier Inn44533930 26/11/2019 97.00{Other Contracted Services 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC |Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Price & Oliver 07/11/2019 28.00({General Debtors 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC [Resources Children & Education Services Revital Health Centre 12/11/2019 5.90|Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Managed Growth & Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Royal British Legion ( 23/12/2019 200.00(Purchase Card Statement Summary 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness

Solihull MBC |Managed Growth & Communities Planning & Development Services Royal Mail Online Shop 23/12/2019 47.75|Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Ryanair 23/12/2019 82.37|Purchase Card Statement Summary 369999 - Public Transport - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Saimish Food 23/12/2019 7.20[Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC [Resources Children & Education Services Sainsbury's S/Mkt 10/11/2019 3.60|Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Resources Children & Education Services Sainsburys S/Mkts 07/11/2019 2.15|Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC [Resources Children & Education Services Sainsburys S/Mkts 08/11/2019 2.50(Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC [Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Sainsburys S/Mkts 22/11/2019 8.00/Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC [Resources Children & Education Services Sainsburys S/Mkts 25/11/2019 8.65|Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's Smkt 23/12/2019 3.50[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's Smkt 23/12/2019 4.60[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's Smkt 23/12/2019 5.20[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's Smkt 23/12/2019 6.05[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's Smkt 23/12/2019 15.34|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
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Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's Smkt 23/12/2019 17.70[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's Smkt 23/12/2019 125.91|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 23/12/2019 6.00[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 23/12/2019 8.15[|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 23/12/2019 8.75|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 23/12/2019 10.60[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 23/12/2019 10.75[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 23/12/2019 10.77[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 23/12/2019 11.20[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 23/12/2019 12.20[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 23/12/2019 15.00{Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 23/12/2019 16.55|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 23/12/2019 16.55|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 23/12/2019 18.35|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 23/12/2019 21.10[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 23/12/2019 22.74[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 23/12/2019 22.75|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 23/12/2019 23.80[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 23/12/2019 24.30[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 23/12/2019 25.00[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 23/12/2019 28.51|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 23/12/2019 29.80[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 23/12/2019 31.87|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 23/12/2019 33.80[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 23/12/2019 36.25|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 23/12/2019 43.14[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 23/12/2019 84.99|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 23/12/2019 101.92|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 23/12/2019 103.09|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 23/12/2019 105.62|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 23/12/2019 112.97|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 23/12/2019 120.03[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 23/12/2019 135.96|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 23/12/2019 138.26|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Managed Growth & Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services School Lettings 23/12/2019 75.00{Purchase Card Statement Summary 271430 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Commercial Off-The-Shelf
Solihull MBC |Managed Growth & Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services School Lettings 23/12/2019 100.00{Purchase Card Statement Summary 271430 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Commercial Off-The-Shelf
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services School Lettings 23/12/2019 120.00{Purchase Card Statement Summary 271430 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Commercial Off-The-Shelf
Solihull MBC |Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Screwfix Dir.Ltd 29/11/2019 7.48|General Debtors 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Screwfix Direct 15/11/2019 10.82|Furniture & Equipment 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Screwfix Direct 18/11/2019 17.46|Furniture & Equipment 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Screwfix Direct 18/11/2019 22.49|Furniture & Equipment 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Screwfix Direct 15/11/2019 70.58|Furniture & Equipment 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials
Solihull MBC |Resources Children & Education Services Select And Save 23/12/2019 1.90|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Public Health Central Services to the Public Serco Epc 23/12/2019 90.00{Purchase Card Statement Summary 171010 - Education - Adult & Further Education Services
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Seton 23/12/2019 34.20[Purchase Card Statement Summary 161100 - Domestic Goods - Industrial

Solihull MBC [Resources Central Services to the Public Severn View Hotel 23/12/2019 65.00[Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC [Resources Central Services to the Public Simply Logos And Workwear 25/11/2019 33.74Clothing & Uniforms 311300 - Healthcare - Equipment

Solihull MBC |Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Smartsurvey 12/11/2019 30.00|General Office Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services SMBC Revenues - In 23/12/2019 35.00[Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care SMBC Revenues - C 23/12/2019 10.00{Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC [Resources Central Services to the Public Solihull Inside Sa 07/11/2019 12.99|General Office Expenses 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Managed Growth & Communities Highways & Transport Services Solihull Sstp 23/12/2019 4.70|Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC |Resources Central Services to the Public Solihull Station T/O 19/11/2019 15.80|Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Solihull Station To 23/12/2019 3.40[Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Solihull Station To 23/12/2019 4.50[Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Sp * Down Syndrome Edu 23/12/2019 120.00|Purchase Card Statement Summary 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC |Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Spar 14/11/2019 90.00{General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Spar 19/11/2019 90.00{General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Spar Olton 23/12/2019 4.00[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Sportsdirect.com 30/10/2019 74.99|Furniture & Equipment 331300 - Sports & Playground Equipment & Maintenance - Sports Equipment
Solihull MBC |Managed Growth & Communities Highways & Transport Services Store Financial Servic 23/12/2019 50.00{Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Managed Growth - HRA Housing Revenue Account Store Financial Servic 23/12/2019 250.00(General Debtors 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Sumup*Statfold Narrow Gau 23/12/2019 46.00{Purchase Card Statement Summary 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable
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Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 2624 23/12/2019 93.54|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 -25.00|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihul MBC |Resources Children & Education Services Tesco Store 3188 04/11/2019 2.53|Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Resources Children & Education Services Tesco Store 3188 05/11/2019 3.60|Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC [Resources Children & Education Services Tesco Store 3188 19/11/2019 5.48|Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 6.00[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 6.62|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 6.80[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 8.08[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 10.30[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 10.55[|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 10.65|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 11.40[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 11.50[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 13.00[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 15.10[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 15.89|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 16.00{Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 16.76|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 18.20[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 19.45[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 19.48|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 21.20[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 21.30[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 22.64|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 22.65[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 24.50(Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 25.00[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 25.97|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 26.40[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 28.55[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 28.87|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 30.93|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 33.89|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 35.19[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 40.65[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 49.00[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 51.60[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 66.18|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 66.51|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 69.01[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 71.81|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 76.95[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 83.56|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 89.82|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 96.41|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 102.52|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 111.76[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 114.54|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 117.35[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 122.44[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 122.55[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 123.63|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 124.94|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 126.12|Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2019 130.95[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Resources Children & Education Services Tesco Stores 2325 05/11/2019 10.90|Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Stores 2325 23/12/2019 50.77[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care The Black Boy 23/12/2019 9.65|Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC |Resources Central Services to the Public The Grand Hotel Br 09/11/2019 215.00(Officers Expenses 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation
Solihull MBC [Resources Central Services to the Public The Picnic Basket 23/12/2019 80.00[Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC |Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 28/11/2019 70.00{Postage & Courier Services 301200 - Mail Services - Postage
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 23/12/2019 140.00[Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage
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Solihull MBC |[Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 20/11/2019 280.00(Materials 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care The Ticket Sellers 23/12/2019 16.80[Purchase Card Statement Summary 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts
Solihull MBC [Resources Cultural & Related Services The Works 27/11/2019 3.33|Materials 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC [Adult Social Care Adult Social Care The Works 23/12/2019 12.00{Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC [Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Thetrainline.com 23/12/2019 12.56|Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC |Resources Central Services to the Public Thetrainline.com 26/11/2019 41.80|Training 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC |Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Thetrainline.com 29/11/2019 43.22|Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Thetrainline.com 23/12/2019 72.72|Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC |Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Thetrainline.com 02/12/2019 74.75|Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Thetrainline.com 23/12/2019 88.99|Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Tickets.Globalstar.Sys 23/12/2019 11.50[Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Times Newspapers Ltd 25/11/2019 43.33[|Materials 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Timpson Ltd 23/12/2019 4.99|Purchase Card Statement Summary 149999 - Clothing - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 23/12/2019 -4.10|Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC |Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 29/11/2019 4.22|Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC |Managed Growth - HRA Housing Revenue Account Trainline 23/12/2019 7.47|General Debtors 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 23/12/2019 12.56|Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC |Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Trainline 01/11/2019 18.66|General Debtors 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC |Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 02/12/2019 19.07|Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 23/12/2019 31.27|Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 23/12/2019 42.61|Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 23/12/2019 65.60[Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 23/12/2019 65.60[Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 23/12/2019 84.92|Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline.com 23/12/2019 10.12[Purchase Card Statement Summary 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline.com 23/12/2019 12.66|Purchase Card Statement Summary 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline.com 23/12/2019 43.22|Purchase Card Statement Summary 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts
Solihull MBC |Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Trainline.com 11/11/2019 59.19|General Debtors 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline.com 23/12/2019 65.60[Purchase Card Statement Summary 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline.com 23/12/2019 65.60[Purchase Card Statement Summary 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts
Solihull MBC |Managed Growth & Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Trainline.com 23/12/2019 87.97|Purchase Card Statement Summary 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline.com 23/12/2019 99.16[Purchase Card Statement Summary 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline.com 23/12/2019 116.55|Purchase Card Statement Summary 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Travelodge Gb0000 23/12/2019 -765.88|Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Travelodge Gb0000 23/12/2019 70.99[Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Travelodge Gb0000 23/12/2019 81.98|Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Travelodge Gb0000 23/12/2019 563.92|Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Travelodge Gb0000 23/12/2019 599.92|Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Travelodge Gb0000 23/12/2019 623.92|Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Travelodge Gb0000 23/12/2019 787.86|Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Travelodge Gb0000 23/12/2019 947.86(Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation
Solihull MBC |Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Tudor Blinds 12/11/2019 133.00|{General Debtors 211210 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Soft Furnishings
Solihull MBC |Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Tvlicensing.co.uk 07/11/2019 154.50|General Debtors 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC |Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Tvlicensing.co.uk 18/11/2019 154.50(Other Fees 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Tvlicensing.co.uk 23/12/2019 154.50[Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Tvlicensing.co.uk 23/12/2019 154.50[Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tyresales (Birming 23/12/2019 273.18[Purchase Card Statement Summary 381400 - Vehicle Management - Maintenance

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tyresales (Birming 23/12/2019 273.18[Purchase Card Statement Summary 381400 - Vehicle Management - Maintenance

Solihull MBC |[Managed Growth & Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Vantage Toyota 23/12/2019 54.00[Purchase Card Statement Summary 381000 - Vehicle Management - Commercial

Solihull MBC |[Managed Growth & Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Vantage Toyota 23/12/2019 90.00[Purchase Card Statement Summary 381000 - Vehicle Management - Commercial

Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Vectr 23/12/2019 105.50[Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Vernon James Ltd 23/12/2019 18.00[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Resources Cultural & Related Services W M Morrison Store 26/11/2019 16.00[Materials 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Managed Growth & Communities Cultural & Related Services Waitrose 642 23/12/2019 15.00{Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Waitrose 642 19/11/2019 51.24|General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Managed Growth & Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Warwick Parkway Statio 23/12/2019 127.50|Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC |Managed Growth & Communities Central Services to the Public West Coast Trains 23/12/2019 9.50|Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC [Resources Central Services to the Public WH Smith 18/11/2019 12.89|General Office Expenses 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |[Managed Growth & Communities Cultural & Related Services WH Smith 23/12/2019 12.99|Purchase Card Statement Summary 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Wilko Retail Limited 23/12/2019 2.75|Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wilko Retail Limited 28/11/2019 3.33|General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limited 23/12/2019 6.25|Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limited 19/11/2019 12.08|Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
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Solihull MBC [Resources Cultural & Related Services Wilko Retail Limited 26/11/2019 150.00(Materials 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC [Managed Growth & Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Wix.com 23/12/2019 93.13|Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihul MBC |Resources Children & Education Services Wm Morrisons Store 12/11/2019 2.40(Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |[Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Wm Morrisons Store 23/12/2019 4.50[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihul MBC |Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Wm Morrisons Store 23/12/2019 7.00[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihul MBC |Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Wm Morrisons Store 23/12/2019 9.00[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services Wm Morrisons Store 23/12/2019 11.15[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Resources Central Services to the Public Wm Morrisons Store 07/11/2019 20.00{General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC |Managed Growth - HRA Housing Revenue Account www Hogarths co uk 23/12/2019 224.00|General Debtors 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Anyvan.com 23/12/2019 61.00[Purchase Card Statement Summary 301100 - Mail Services - Freight

Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Anyvan.com 23/12/2019 163.00[Purchase Card Statement Summary 301100 - Mail Services - Freight

Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services WWW.argos.co.uk 23/12/2019 -229.99|Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services WWW.argos.co.uk 23/12/2019 -5.00|Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services WWW.argos.co.uk 23/12/2019 22.00[Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services WWW.argos.co.uk 23/12/2019 73.95[Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services WWW.argos.co.uk 23/12/2019 89.99|Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services WWW.argos.co.uk 23/12/2019 122.94|Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services WWW.argos.co.uk 23/12/2019 128.94|Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services WWW.argos.co.uk 23/12/2019 156.94|Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services WWW.argos.co.uk 23/12/2019 159.99|Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services WWW.argos.co.uk 23/12/2019 168.00[Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services WWW.argos.co.uk 23/12/2019 177.43|Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services WWW.argos.co.uk 23/12/2019 179.99|Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services WWW.argos.co.uk 23/12/2019 301.95[Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services WWW.argos.co.uk 23/12/2019 411.94[Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Asos.com 23/12/2019 100.00{Purchase Card Statement Summary 141000 - Clothing - Children & Adults

Solihull MBC |Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services www.Chilternrailways.C 02/12/2019 3.80|Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC |Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services www.Chilternrailways.C 04/11/2019 3.80|Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC |Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services www.Chilternrailways.C 12/11/2019 3.80|Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC |Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services www.Chilternrailways.C 26/11/2019 7.60|Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services www.discountdisplays.c 22/11/2019 48.90|Advertising/Publicity/Promotion 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Elklan.co.uk 23/12/2019 66.00[Purchase Card Statement Summary 171011 - Education - School Services

Solihull MBC |Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services www.Foyles.co.uk 23/11/2019 27.90(Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC |Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services www.Foyles.co.uk 28/11/2019 96.75|Capitation 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC [Resources Central Services to the Public www.gov.uk 23/12/2019 1.50|Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services www.Haymarket.com 02/12/2019 44.00(Materials 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.lkea.com 23/12/2019 109.00{Purchase Card Statement Summary 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.lkea.com 23/12/2019 281.00[Purchase Card Statement Summary 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.lkea.com 23/12/2019 378.00[Purchase Card Statement Summary 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture
Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Lockdoctor.biz 23/12/2019 11.58|Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC |Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Lockerkeys.biz 14/11/2019 3.90|General Debtors 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC |Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 23/12/2019 25.00{Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 23/12/2019 25.00{Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 23/12/2019 25.00{Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 23/12/2019 25.00{Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 23/12/2019 25.00{Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 23/12/2019 25.00{Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 23/12/2019 25.00{Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 23/12/2019 35.00{Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 23/12/2019 35.00{Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 23/12/2019 60.00{Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 23/12/2019 70.00{Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 23/12/2019 185.00|Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 23/12/2019 410.00(Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.Nisbets.com 28/11/2019 24.98|Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC |Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.Oypla.com 23/12/2019 46.98|Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC |Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Parkingeye.co.uk 11/11/2019 40.00{Car Allowances: Officers 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
Solihull MBC [Resources Central Services to the Public www.Pmgltd.co.uk 23/12/2019 238.80[Purchase Card Statement Summary 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC |Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Ribabookshops.com 25/11/2019 186.00|General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC |[Managed Growth & Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services www.Thermometer-Point. 23/12/2019 90.00[Purchase Card Statement Summary 111100 - Catering - Equipment & Utensils

Solihull MBC [Resources Central Services to the Public www.uk.insight.com 06/11/2019 78.38|IT Equipment & Software 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Voucherexpress.co. 23/12/2019 100.00{Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC |Childrens Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Zamzamdirect.com 23/12/2019 88.00[Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
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[Solihul MBC [Public Health & Commissioning [Cuttural & Related Services [Yoga Matters Ltd [28/11/2019 | 80.00]Furniture & Equipment [331300 - Sports & Playground Equipment & Maintenance - Sports Equipment
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